but not yet Conquered, includes photographs validating the concerns of the local and wider community 

for the welfare of Ardagh House and the Demesne structures.  

At the time of writing, their online petition, 'Protect Ardagh House, Demesne, and the Ardagh 

Neighbourhood Park', is continuing to receive global support with three hundred and thirty six (336) 

signatures gathered and still counting. They have also received many messages from people who express 

a lot of confusion, shock, and dismay by the recommendation. 

The history of Ardagh House 

https://theirishaesthete.com/
https://theirishaesthete.com/2020/12/14/ardagh/